

New PGA REACH WNY Foundation Partnership National Fuel

EAST AMHERST, NY (May 9, 2024) – The PGA REACH WNY Foundation is proud to announce that National Fuel has become a new partner.



National Fuel – Incorporated in 1902, right in our own backyard, Williamsville, NY, National Fuel is an integrated energy company with a complementary mix of natural gas assets located in the heart of the prolific Appalachian basin. They are able to position themselves as a responsible player in America's energy renaissance as they leverage their vast upstream resources, valuable midstream footprint, and reliable downstream operations.

"The PGA REACH WNY Foundation is grateful to welcome an institutional name to our new Foundation Partnership Family in National Fuel. With securing this partnership through one of our coveted Foundation Trustees and having it aimed at providing financial support to one of our three Foundation Pillars, PGA HOPE (Helping Our Veterans Everywhere), in support of our Country's military heroes, is energizing and exciting for our Community, Foundation, Supporters, Veterans, and beyond!," said John Osberg, Director of Development for PGA REACH WNY.

About PGA REACH WNY

The mission of PGA REACH WNYis to positively impact the lives of youth, military, and diverse populations through the game of golf. PGA REACH WNY was created with a goal of providing support to various organizations within the boundaries of the Western New York PGA Section. Through the game of golf, the Foundation will work to fund and conduct programs supporting its mission, including the Western New York Section PGA Junior Golf initiatives and various other underprivileged youth golf programs. The Foundation will also conduct and support various initiatives that serve the founding pillars: youth, military, and diversity in golf.

Media Contacts: Mollie Mars, WNYPGA WORKS Fellow, (716) 313-6283, mmars@pgahq.com